CAMP VERDE COMMUNITY LIBRARY

SEPTEMBER 2022
Sep-22 Sep-21 Sep-20 Sep-19 Sep-18
Traffic Count 7,247 6,143 4,682 8,415 8,510
Circulation

Self-Checkout Use 2,271 2,526 2,779 1,457 120
Iltems Checked Out 3,721 3,832 3,441 5,219 4,827
ltems Checked In 4047 3,952 3,672 5,485 4,956

Renewed ltems 1,645 1,613 1,469 1,009 817
Total Circulation 9,413 9,397 8,582 11,713 10,600

In-Library Activity

Off-Site Library Programs & Activities
Verde River Growers-A Day in the Garden

36

New Cards Issued 88 48 59 82 66
Computer Use - All Ages 1,885 587 767 1,130 1,547
Laptops & iPads - All Ages 30 19 13 103 9
PC Helpdesk Answered Calls 190 126 95 n/a n/a
Requests for PC/Moblie Device Help 48 60 55 100 98
Reference Questions 37 4 47 81 157
Total in-Library Activity 2,278 844 1,036 1,496 1,877

Total Off-Site Participation

Library & Community Programs

36

Library Room Use

Community Programs Attendance 154 179 119 332 453

Adult Program Attendance 223 234 60 210 152

Children's Program Attendance 478 475 84 233 100

Teen Program Attendance 66 26 50 273 122

Study Room Use - People Served 82 96 45 76 104

Total Library Program Attendance 1,003 1,010 358 1,124 931

Circulation Tracking
DVDs & Movies
eBooks
Hotspots
Children's Material
Teen's Material

Transits, HOLDS & InterLibrary Loans

1,465
917
8
1,702
328

1,739
815
n/a

1,395
443

1,538
822
n/a

1,074
394

2,323
655
n/a

1,094
536

Study Room Uses 65 74 45 60 64

Room Use by Community Groups 28 30 16 41 53

Room Use by Library - Adults 15 18 6 20 12

Room Use by Library - Children 36 40 23 24 27

Room Use by Library - Teens 10 12 6 15 11

Total Library Room Use 154 174 96 160 167

2,017
459
n/a

1,057
183

HOLDS Filled 911 1,068 1,108 1,126 1,063
Transit Items Sent & Received 1,495 1,638 1,760 1,656 1,600
CVCL ILL Items Going Out 6 11 18 31 19
ILL Items for CVCL Patrons 5 0 5 5 4
Total Transit, HOLDS & ILL Activity 2,417 2,717 2,891 2,818 2,686




CAMP VERDE COMMUNITY LIBRARY

SEPTEMBER 2022

Collection & Development

Mending & Donations
Iltems Mended or Repaired
Donations Processed
Donations Cataloged

n/a
2,029
43

167
1,513
25

35
612
45

102
1,557
198

New Kids & Teen Material Added 18 59 32 71 40
Books, Magazines, and A/V Items Added 171 175 165 396 171
Library Volunteers
Number of Volunteers 26 21 14 26 35
Number of Hours Given 395 349 105 439 577
Average Hours/Volunteer 15.2 16.6 7.5 16.9 16.5

195
1,330
15

Donations Shared
County Jail Library
Little Laundromat Library
Little Free Library

202

12




