CAMP VERDE COMMUNITY LIBRARY SEPTEMBER 2022

	Sep-22	Sep-21	Sep-20	Sep-19	Sep-18
Traffic Count	7,247	6,143	4,682	8,415	8,510
Circulation					
Self-Checkout Use	2,271	2,526	2,779	1,457	120
Items Checked Out	3,721	3,832	3,441	5,219	4,827
Items Checked In	4047	3,952	3,672	5,485	4,956
Renewed Items	1,645	1,613	1,469	1,009	817
Total Circulation	9,413	9,397	8,582	11,713	10,600
In-Library Activity					
New Cards Issued	88	48	59	82	66
Computer Use - All Ages	1,885	587	767	1,130	1,547
Laptops & iPads - All Ages	30	19	13	103	9
PC Helpdesk Answered Calls	190	126	95	n/a	n/a
Requests for PC/Moblie Device Help	48	60	55	100	98
Reference Questions	37	4	47	81	157
Total in-Library Activity	2,278	844	1,036	1,496	1,877
Off-Site Library Programs & Activities					
Verde River Growers-A Day in the Garden	36				
Total Off-Site Participation	36				
Library & Community Programs					
Community Programs Attendance	154	179	119	332	453
Adult Program Attendance	223	234	60	210	152
Children's Program Attendance	478	475	84	233	100
Teen Program Attendance	66	26	50	273	122
Study Room Use - People Served	82	96	45	76	104
Total Library Program Attendance	1,003	1,010	358	1,124	931
Library Room Use					
Study Room Uses	65	74	45	60	64
Room Use by Community Groups	28	30	16	41	53
Room Use by Library - Adults	15	18	6	20	12
Room Use by Library - Children	36	40	23	24	27
Room Use by Library - Teens	10	12	6	15	11
Total Library Room Use	154	174	96	160	167
Circulation Tracking					
DVDs & Movies	1,465	1,739	1,538	2,323	2,017
eBooks	917	815	822	655	459
Hotspots	8	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Children's Material	1,702	1,395	1,074	1,094	1,057
Teen's Material	328	443	394	536	183
Transits, HOLDS & InterLibrary Loans					
HOLDS Filled	911	1,068	1,108	1,126	1,063
Transit Items Sent & Received	1,495	1,638	1,760	1,656	1,600
CVCL ILL Items Going Out	6	11	18	31	19
ILL Items for CVCL Patrons	5	0	5	5	4
Total Transit, HOLDS & ILL Activity	2,417	2,717	2,891	2,818	2,686

CAMP VERDE COMMUNITY LIBRARY SEPTEMBER 2022

Collection & Development					
New Kids & Teen Material Added	18	59	32	71	40
Books, Magazines, and A/V Items Added	171	175	165	396	171
Library Volunteers					
Number of Volunteers	26	21	14	26	35
Number of Hours Given	395	349	105	439	577
Average Hours/Volunteer	15.2	16.6	7.5	16.9	16.5
Mending & Donations					
Items Mended or Repaired	n/a	167	35	102	195
Donations Processed	2,029	1,513	612	1,557	1,330
Donations Cataloged	43	25	45	198	15
Donations Shared					
County Jail Library	202				
Little Laundromat Library	67				
Little Free Library	12				